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- 13/03/2023 The appeal of Mr. Tahir Ali presented today by
Syed Noman Ali Bukhari  Advocate. 1t is fixed for
preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar
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BFFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO S[{é /2023

" “Tahir Ali, Head Conistable NO.'911
| ;'ATS Squad CCP, Peshawar.

................. (Appellant) |
VERSUS
L The Capltal City Police Ofﬁcer KPK Peshawa.r
2. The Semor Supenntendent of Pohce (operatlons) Peshawar
- .. ..... ~.....{....(Re5pondehts) |

§ .APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL -

ACT, . 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER - DATED 16/11/2022.

| WHEREBY, THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED
- FROM THE SERVICE AND AGAINST THE ORDER DATED

27/02/2023 WHEREBY ‘THE DEPARMENTAL APPEAL OF

" THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GOOD.
- GROUNDS AND WITHOUT INDEPENDENT MIND o

| PRAYER:

. "THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER

DATED 16-11- 2022 AND 27-02-2023 MAY PLEASE BE SFT -

_' ASIDE AND THE API’ELLANT MAY BE REINST ATED. INTO
. SERVICE WITH . ALL BACK . AND. - CON SEQUENTIAL

BENEFITS. ANY: OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST

TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND APPOPRIATE THAT MAY

-ALSQ BE AWARA_DED IN FAVOUR OF: APPELLANT



 RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1

- FACTS:

That the appellant _]omed the. pohce torCe in yea1 2001and completed lns due
tralmng etc and total service of appellant was 21’22 years and also has good

. scrvrce tecord throughout

A' That staternent of allegatlon and charge sheet. under pohce rules l975 was, -

scwed upon the-appellant along with other accused i in which the appellant ‘was

L Acharged for several baseless- allegations. The appellant prope1ly replled to the

charge sheet and denied all the allegatlons (Copy of statement of alltgatxon,

: ,chargc sheet and replled are attached as Annexure- A, b & C)

That the inquiry was cohducted against'the appellant and other sccused but no.

- inquiry report was prov1ded to appellant along with show cause notice and not
© give a proper chance to appellant to defend: h1mself Further it is added.that

\ ‘the separate mqulry was conductcd agamst each accused Wthll is not tenablé
.ineye of law. -

" That ﬁnal show cause notice was served to appellant w1thout any copy: of o
o inquiry report and the appellant submrtted his reply to the final show cause

. notice in time and denied all allegatlons in the reply to the final show cause -~ -
' notlce (Copy of show cause notlce and repllcd is attachcd as Annexure-D

.&E)

- T hat V1de 1mpugned order dated l6/ 11/2022 the penalty of dlsnnssal from
- service was 1mposed on the appellant under Police Rules 1975 w1thout using
: 1ndependent mind.- The appellant feeling aggrieved ﬁled departmental appeal -

on 21/11/2022, which was also rejected on dated 27/02/2023 for no good

R ground and without ~applying - mdependent mind. . (Copies of ordcr,

dcpartmental appeal and rCJectlon order are attachcd as Annexure F, (x

& ).

.That now the’ appellant come to this august Trlbunal on the followmg grounds
o -amongst others. ' ' ‘ ' ’

'ZGROUNDS

'B)

': A) That the nnpugned order dated 16- ll 2022 and 27-02-2023 are agamst the

law; facts, norms of j Justtce and materral on rccord therefme not tenable and -

liable to be set; a51de

\That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been treated
. accor dlng to law and rules A



- has, any statement been recorded in the presence of appellant. Even a chance. B
- of cross examination was also not provided to the appellant Wthh is v1olat10n
. of norms of j Justrce ’

. ::D) -

E),

P
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That neither the appellant ‘was associated with the cnquiry proceedings nor -

The r1ght of ctoss examination could not be presumed to have been arforded
to. the appellant as was the opinion of the respondents. The inquiry officer was

-bound to have.given the right of ‘cross examination expressly ‘There is no
“material on ‘record whether the appellant was given any right of defense and

depriving a’ crvrl servant-from affordmg approprrate opportumty of defense Is

. nullity in the eyes of law

That the appellant has not been treated under proper law desprte he was a civil ,: |

- servant of the province; therefore the nnpugned order is liable to be set aside
‘on thrs score alone.

That the appellant was deprlved of hrs 1nalrenable right of personal -hearing-

" and opportunity to’cross examine witnesses. The opportunity of offering .

| - proper defense was snatched from the appellant The Hon’able Servrce
_~ Tribunal has been consistently followmg this yardstick. almost in all cases, so’

departure from the set pattern and that too without any cogent reason m the
present case would cause 1rreparable damage to the .appellant at the cost of

“substantial justice. Such inquiry proceeding could not be termed as fair, just

and reasonable as the respondents badly failed to prove that the appellant has -
leaked certain official information to- the criminals. such practice has already
been drsapproved by ‘the apex court contajned in its judgments PL.D 1989 SC.

©335,1996 SCMR 802, 2018 PLC (CS)997 and 2019 SCMR 640.

L .ﬁf_(:})

' That the i 1nqu1ry report along with the show cause was also not provrded to the
: appellant which is clear violation of Superior.Court judgment, That principal

is also held in the appeal. of the Waleed Mehmood vs Police Deptt- and °
Zeeshan vs police, so the impugned order was passed in violation of law and

- rules and norms of justice. The same principle held in the Superior Court

judgments cited as 1981 PLD SC 176 and 1987 SCMR 1562, without which

ol the proceedings is nullity in the eyes of law. Rehance was placed on 2018
PLC (CS) 997 and 2019 SCMR 640. - :

“H)

That in reply to charge sheet the appellant subm1tted that the appellant was,
shown contacted with Accused Lal Sher Khan' 3 months before the accident

- and contacted for the. Govt work on the directions of high-ups but.no
statement was recorded in this regard for dig. Out the real, facts and also not

included any witnéss regards this-in the i inquiiry proceedmgs Further; neither .
investigation officer of the Instant case was examined nor raid team of the’
instant case was examined. Moreover, whom' were nomrnated in FIR .were
also not exammed which is necessary for fair conclusron o |

That FIR was reg1stered agamst the accused Lal Sher khan In PS Shah Pur |
Peshawar on the basis of personal enmrty and appellant was servrng in ATS



Squad. Péshawar. It Is tmpossrble for the’ appellant to leak mformatron to ~

: accused regards the ra1d etc

oy

'That v1de 1mpugned order dated 16/11/202 the penalty of dlSI‘l‘llSS al from “

. service was imposed on the appellant under Pollce Rules 1975 without using

: 1ndependent mind. The appellant feeling aggrieved filed departmental appeal

on 21/11/2022 which was ‘also rejected on dated 27/02/2023 ‘for no-good .

“ground- and  without applymg independent -mind. . which practice is quite
‘incorrect and turned down by the apex court in a latest ]udgment contamed in .

o 2020 PLC (CS) 1291,

-That 22 ofﬁcrals were suspended on. the same alleganons but no one was .
_ examinied before the: appellant by the inquiry officer, the inquiry. officer needs

', _to conduct one inquiry collectlvely but the inquiry officer not conductmg the

same accordlng to'law and failed to do so, which shows malafide on the part o
: of the respondent Copy of the order is attached as an nexurc-I ' B

That an. FIR reglstered agamst an accused Lal Sher and Jan Sher etc was

'under investigation and after checking CDR, it was divulged that the appellant

. ‘was in .cohtact with accused and. the inquiry officer on the basis of

presumptions  have concluded that ‘such telephoni¢ contacts contemplates that

~© the appellant leaked official 1nformatlon as well as movements of police to the -

~ accused, ‘whereas_ the appellant categorlcally denied -such" allegations with- -«
clarrﬁcatlons and such -contacts does not necessarily mean that he leaked out

official 1nformat1on to the accused and if the authorities are still adamant, they

 must check voice data of the appellant we have observed that the inquiry - |
E ofﬁcer mamly rélied on CDR data, partrcularly the establlshment of charges.-'

pertalmng to leakmg official information to criminals, which was requlred to

- be proved with the hielp of solid evidénce, but which is‘not ‘forthcoming 'in the L
' said: report. Mere reliance on CDR and that too without confronting the -

R appellant with the same had no legal value and mere presumptlons -does not

- form basis for. 1mp051t10n of major penalty, which is not allowable under the - - -

" law. Hence it would be immaterial to substantiate that the appellant leaked - "

My
- 1nqu1ry at the back of the appellant The appellant submitted detail statement

- official information to the criminals, so the nnpugned orders are liable to be

setat naught on thrs score alone TR

<7 -

That SP Rural was ‘nominated an 1nqu1ry ofﬁcer who conducted a formal ,

. :charge sheet reply. Moreover,. in the 1mpugned order mentioned cross. .

questron from ‘appellant is totally. wrong ‘and mention mtellrgence report .. -
which is also illegal because the appellant not confronted with the same, so e

| the same-has-no value in:eye of law Further it.is ‘added that accordrng to

reported judgment cited ‘as 1997 PLD page 617 stated that every action . .

agamst natural justice treated to be void and unlawful. Hence impugned .order
is liable to be set-aside.. The natural justice-should be considered as part and -

u_'l‘,parcel of every statute according to superlor court Judgment 01ted as 2017
- PLD 173 and 1990 PLC cs 727 : ‘ S :




| | N) |

There are so many Wwitnesses give statements in that case but enquiry is only
conducted against the appellant which is dlscumlnatory in nature

That the appellant have never committed any .act or omission with bad or .

‘malafide intentions which: could be termed as misconduct, albeit the appellant.
" was dismissed from the service. Which is v1olat10n of reported judgment crted :

as 1997PLC cs 564

That the impugned order is .not a speakmg order, laekmg neeessary
* ingredients and issued in violation of Section 24-A of the General Clauses .

- Act. In light of judgment 2015 PLC (CS) 1125-D and 2015 KLR. Further

added that the respondents violated Article 10-A and 4 of the constitution due
to non-provision of opportunity of free ‘and fair trial and adherence to due

process of law, rather it was restricted to selected. questions of his choice.

 through questionnaire but in real the same was self generated by the inquiry -

._Q) | ;

 officer if any. Such process of questronnalre has been deprecated by the apex.
- court in'its Judgment 1993 SCMR 1440 ' -

That the penalty of dlsmlssal from service was passed without taking in - -

consideration period of service of appellant and as inexperience police official .

which is very harsh view and passed in violation of law and, therefore the -
same IS not sustainable in the eyes of law

That the appellant s guilt has not been proved beyond the shadow of doubt .

.. and the appellant has been pumshed on the ba31s of conjeeture and surmises.

:‘ S')
L the time of hearmg

That the appellant seeks perrmssron to advance others grounds and proofs at

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of ‘the appellant‘ E
. may be accepted as prayed for S

‘Tahir Al h

.+ THROUGH: JL//;W) -
" (MUHAMMAD ASIF YOUSAFZAI)
- Advocate Supreme Court -~
T .
* (SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
* ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT

N



BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO - 2023

' Tahir Ali L . VIS .. L ~ Police Deptt:

CERTIFICATE

Ttis certlﬁed that no other -service. appeal earher has been filed .
between the present parties in. thlS Trlbunal except the present one.

DEI‘%Z ENT

LIT OF BOOKS

L Constitution of the Islamlc Repubhc of Paklstan 1973
2. The ESTA CODE. ' :
'3;"  Any other case law as per need.

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
ADVOCATE IIIGH COURT

l
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. BEFORE THE KP'SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO ' /2023

T TahirAli - " wis - Police Deptt:

1

AFFIDAVIT

I, Tahir }Ali/'(Appel'lant) do hereby affirm that the contents of
this service appeal are true and correct, and nothmg has been concealed from
: thls honorable Tnbunal

- DEPONENT
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1o Whereas L Cdr o l\.x\ln! /\Il b /\!mmd /\hh ik, ]"5!’ \\i’/()pu.llums P

...... h suh ect
mk a im mwal Lnguiry as. unnuuphmd By i’nin.c. l{ll]u I‘)7S s, nu,usmy & «.\puhcnt in the sup)

: .
- cdse against Head Constahle 1 Fahir /\ll.Nu 911 while pns!ul at Alb ‘aqua(l C Cl’ Peshawar.

aliegations if estublished wm:ld call- for maxjor/m.lnorA

"4‘2.3 CAnd’ \\'l.t.tm\ Lam of the view that the -
. N . . : . ‘ :
E 'pcmﬂl_\.‘.,u.\' dclmul i i\uIL. Jofthe ‘Ilm(.\;ll(l Rulu - : .
i l‘\!m‘ therefore, s u,qum,d hy Rul«_ o (l) (d) & (b) of the yud RLIILS i [t Cdr ® I\ashlf,\ﬁdb

i X A[\m.nd r\bhm l’\!’, sSSP ()puallons l’calmwm hcrchy chiarge lIc‘ld Lonushblc Tahir Ali No. 911

i winlu puxlul .n ,\ 1S .Squ.ul cCr Peshawar. undu Rule 5 4) of the Polu,c Rulcs 197“

“

Do I has allugudiy been n.poulud 1h'|1 you have beun i
ith notorlous crlmmals as weli""ls Prociaimed

ndu]gca\ in illegal acliyilicé and .

mls\:onduc,l as you have mamtamcd links wi
Oiicndcrs (POs) o_Fgas; vide fIR No: 583 datcd 03. 06 2022 u/s 363/302/109/7 -ATA PS .
'Shuhpu: o .~ S L . S .
.ii) it is further allc;:cd that you have’ Iuakcd sccret 1nformat|on in arr est of POc in abox\/c' _

 mentioned F IR and allicd with cn.mmala

o (i) Hehas lmmshcd the nna;,e ofpo‘ltce, d‘.parlment in thc «,ycs of gene ral publlc

iv) All this amounts 10 gross misconducl on your parl and rendered you hable tor pumshmem

undcr Police (E&D) Rues, ,1975. ' T

4 A hv:eb\ d:rul you !"urihcr undcr Rulc 6 Q)] (b) of lhe said Rulcs o pul forlh wntlcn dctencc
\\'nh.n 7 days ol the I‘CLClpl oflins Lharu: Shccl o lhu anmry Ofﬁccr as to why action >hould not be

mkcn agalnst vou and also Slalmg at the same time whelher you desnre to be heard in- person

- 5. In casc yOlll‘ rqply is not rccelvcd wnhm the spec1fc p?Mc Eaner Ofﬁccr it sh‘;ll be

preeumu:t that you have no dcfcncc to offer and ex-parte action Vi Il be takeritagainst you.

Lt Cdr ® kASl!IF AF]
Senior: Supcr? cndent of Police

L N ‘ (OW s) Peshawar



" .. STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

| Lo LutCdr® I\ashlf Aftab Ahm'ld Abbast PSP SSP/OPCMUOHS Pt.shawqr as compctuu authom

“am of the opmmn that Hc'ul Constable Tahir Ali No 911 while posted at ATS Squad CCP

; as he has commllu.d lhc
. TPeshawar has lendered hlmsclf liable to be prochdcd a[,ama[ depwrtmcntail) as he hi

following 'u:ts/omlsslon within the meaning of scct:on 03 of the Khyber Pal\htun]\hwa Pollu. Rules, .

1975,
iy It has éllcmcdlv been rs:poitéd that he has been indulged -in iliegal “activitics and
o misconduct 4s he has malmamcd links mlh notorious cnmmals as well as Proclaimed"

Offenders (POS) ofcase vide FIR No.. 583 dated 03.06.2022 u/s 365/302/109/7 ATA PS-
Shahpur, ' :

if) it is further allcgcd that he has leaked secret mformatlon in arrest of POs in abovc
' mentloncd FIR and alhed with criminals.

-

i)
i)

‘He has tarmshed the image of police department in the eyes of general pubhc

.-under Police (E&D) Rules; 1975,

,.‘?

- reference to the above allegations SP Rural is appointed as Enquiry Officer undér Rule 5 (4) of Police
‘ f-‘_lgu}es 1975. ‘ ‘ ‘

. ‘- 3. Thc Enquiry Ol‘ﬁcer shall:in- accordancc with the provision: of the Pollcc Rules (1973) pt‘O\'ldC

o reasonable _apportunity of hearing to. the accused Official and mak

ecommehdatlons as to pumsh or
other action to be taken agamst the. accused oftlc:al

|
1
'
!
y

Lt Cdr ® KASHIF AFTAB HMAD ABB.»\SI)PSP '
’ Senior Superintefdent of Police

' . . : . {Operations) Pg¢shawar
- No. /7 3 - E/PA, daied Peshawar the R : > :

All this amounts to gross misconduct on lns pan and rendered }mn liable for pumshnn.nt i

For the purpose of'scrutiniiing the conduct of afore said police officidl in the said episode with

: : 3‘0-/07 12022 B
- Copy to:- \ . . o ‘ /’Db’d‘( o
' I The Inquiry Officer. R o -
2. The Delinquent official 1h£0ugh PA rov'l‘hc Eb'ofﬁcér . @ § 7 '
N ) ' - ' - - . \3 A
| 5.
| ' B o L L '@Cam;Scanncr B
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“2.(i) ‘That consec uent u on' the com letnon ofcnqunry (.omm:ltcc conductcd
q % p

(O3] -

OFFICE, OF THE
SI*NI()R SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
(OPERATIONS), .
PESITAWAR
" Phone. 0919213054

‘l’f\ l)al:.d }’lemwm the 02_ //l C.2022

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOT!(T]Q
{Un(lcr l’nlicc Disciplinary Rules, 1975)

P

Suuox bup«.nnlendu\l ol Police, Opualmns Pesh

deu the [’ol:u, dlsuplmcuv Rules 1975 do Iu.rLby serve you 1HC Tahir Ali No, 911

. as IOHO\\b - ' B f
<11,ainsl you by
- SP Rural Peshawar, who found you guilty of the ch"u gcs for wh:ch you were glvcn thc

opporlumty of personal hearmg

(i) Ongaing through lhe Imdmns and rccommcndatlonb of the mquuy officer, the material
o record and othu connectcd papers including your: dcfcnsc before the sald oftlccrs,

Tam satlsﬁed lhat you have commltted the follow mlsconducts

nwar s 'compc'lcm aulhority,

. You have been:foun‘d gui!ty of the charges already communicatéd to you vide -

" (his office beafing No. 173/PA dated 30.07.2022.

‘~As:a-result‘thcreof'l, as Competent Authority decided to impose upon you major/minor

. penaltv including dismissal from service mde'r Ihe’ said Rules.

You are, 1herefore require to Show Cause as to why-the aforesaad penalty should not

-be lmposcd upon you.. - . '_ .

'Efno reply to thls notice is received. within 7- dwys of its dellvely, it shall bc presumed

that you,havp no dcfe,nse to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken -

against you.

(Lt Cdr ® KKASHIF AF1 AB HM/'\I)’Alﬁh\Sl)I‘Sl’
Senior Superititengent of Police ™
(Operations) Pgshawar

[ . . P _' o N . . ‘ . |
L C . . B @CamScann‘cr
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OFFICE OF TH.E
SR: SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
(OPERATIONS) PESHAWAR
. Phone. 091-9210508

ORDER
This office order will drspose-off the departmental proceedmgs agamst HC Tahlr Ali No. 911

' while posted at CCP Peshawar was placed under suspénsion and proceeded agalnst departmentally on

the allegatlons/charges that he has been mdulged in illegal activities and. misconduct as he has

namtamed links with notorious crlmmals as well as proclaimed offenders (POs) of case vide FIR No.

© 583 dated 03.06. 2022 u/s 365/302/109/7-ATA PS Shahpur ancl he has leaked secret mformatlon in arrest

. of POs in above mentroned FIR and allied w:th cnmmals

2. Under Pohce Rules 1975 (amended 2014) proper charge sheet alongwrth summary of allegations

" was issued agamst hrm and SP Rural was appomted as Enquiry Officer who submltted his findings.

~wherein he concluded that statement of IHC Tahir Ali No. 911 cross questronmg, mtelhgence sources

and other available matenals the “all allegations agamst hlm are proved.

,

3. On receipt. of the ﬁndmgs, Fmal Show Cause Notlce was issued to hlm v1de No 2888/PA dated ’

02 11.2022 to which he replied wh;le provndmg him ample opportunity of self defence in orderly room

on 15.11. 2022 He however, failed to advance any plausible explanatron in rebuttal of the charges. Thus,
the allegatlons against’ him stand proved. The undersrgned being competent under (Efﬁclency &

Dlsclplmary) Rules, 1975, . have decrded to impose ma;or penalty of dlig]&ssﬁl\from service on the

accused ofﬁczal He is, therefore, dlsmlssed from service w1th lmmedlal/ ¢ effect.

Order announced. . o k‘m._\ A - N
.. . a . e . i
. - N :' . .' . . ) ‘ - ) “._.. f
‘ ' (Lt Cdr ® KASHIF AFI'AB AD ABBASI)PSP

. . ST -Senior Supenntendent of Police
A . . (Operatrons) l?eshawar
Nc}. -3 7 PA dated Peshawar, the /6/7/ [2022. o ;/;
Co‘py for information and necessary action to- 7 Co

* 1. "The Capital City Po]rce Ofﬁcer Peshawar

- 2. EC-II, OASI, CRC PO. - ;
‘3. FMC along with complete enqmry ﬁle for record ( ]n.? )
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CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
' PFbHAWAR :

_ ORD ER.

‘ ) lhis order w111 dlsposc of the dcparlmcnla! app(,dl prcl(.rrcd bv hx-IIIC T ahxr Ali
' No 911, who was awmdcd the major pun1shm<.n1 of "Dnmlssal from servnct."'imdcr KP PR 1975

k by SSP/Opcrahons Peshawar vide ordcr No 3034- J7fP/\ datcd 16.11. 202’7

-2 : Sho;t facts Al’cadmg to the tnstdnl appeal- arc - that the dclinqucxit‘ official “was

procecded against departmentally onlhc 'f0[loWihg chargcs:7

" i.- . 'That'hc has been mdulbcd in lllcgal acuvmcs and mlsconduct as he has maintaincd
B lmks with notorious criminals as well as pl‘OCldlmCd oﬁcndcrc; (POs) of case vide
- ¥ IR No. 583, dated 03.06. 2022 w's 36)/302/109/7 ATA l’% Shahpur. -
i . “T'hat he has l(.akcd sccrct miormahon in. arrcsl of POs in dbOVC mentioned I¥ IR and
. llied with criminals.. e '
‘ iii;‘ . 1Ic has 1c1rmshcd thc. 1maEc of pohcc dcpartmcnt in the cyes of gcncrdl publlc
3. . - II(. was 1squcd propcr Charbc Stht and ‘%ummary of Allcgatlons by %P/()pc:auons A
Pwhdwar lhc SP/Rural l’csimwar was a.ppomtcd as mqmry olﬁccr o} iuutmvc lhc conduct of the | '
’::"au,uscd ofﬁcml The mqulry officer after conductmg., proper inquiry submlllcd hls ['mdmgs m

: i'whlc,h he was found ;,mlty The compctcnt aulhoruy in light of the ﬁndmés of 1hc cnqum officer

' "lssucd h1m lm@l Show (,ausc. Noucc o wh1ch he rcphcd but thc same Ywds lound unsatisfactory. .

f .-
‘ glilen
-

hence dwardcd 1hc abovc ma]or puni ishment.

4- Ilc was hcard in pcrson in O.R and the !(.lC\‘dnl record along witi: iis C\'planation o

pcrusc.d l)urmg pcrsonal hcarmg the appellant failed to submu any plausible L\pla.ndlxon in his
defence.. e was gwcn amplc opportunity to provc hxs mnoccncc but he could not d(.fcnd himscll:

: by Sgl’/OpcratlonS Pcshawar "

- Ihu(.fm(, his appcal for scmng aside th pumshmcm awardcd 1o hin

is hucby rc](.(.tcd/filcd

HAN) PSP
‘N OFFICER,

- (MUHAMMAT
© . CAPITALCITYY

?7 g /PA ddtcd Pe shdwar the . - g 12023

Coplcs for 1nlormatlon and ncccssarv action to the:- -

‘SSP/()pc.ranons Pcshdwar
~ SP/Rural Pcshawar.
AD/IT CCP Peshawar, |
1:C-ILAS & Pay Officer
FMC along with Fouji Mlssal.
_ ()lllual (’onccrncd ‘

VQQPWN4

OFFICEOF THE = - /_
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VEAKALAT NAMA

NO. /20

v,

- wmecouwror K9 Goviee e, fbuoe

t

ks D (Appellant)
| (Petitioner) |
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS S

 Due Dot ey

~ compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in =~

- proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us..

. (Defendant)

. Do héreby appoint and constitute Mr. M. Asif Yousafzai, ASC to éppear.,- .plead, act,

the above noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other. Advocate/Counsel on my/our costs. : :
I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. =~ -
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the .

Dated /20 | @/
— (CLIENT)
- ~ ACCEPTED
. L
i M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI, ASC,
707 |
| % o
| SYED NOMAN°ALI BUKHARI =~ .
‘ Advocate High Court Peshawar o

. Room #.FR-8, 4" Floor,

Bilour Plaza, Pestiawar,
Cantt: Peshawar
03129103240



